CSC networks MINIMUMENT MARKET NO. 1 0721000000052 REFERENCE 1 1000000052 ADDADADA	MINT.
AUTHORIZATION : 70	
COST LIMIT : 9 70.00	
ORDER DATE : June 15, 1995	
ORDER TIME : 3:42 PM	
ORDER NO. : 619368	a second first stress a
CUSTOMER NO: 83434	400001514964
CUSTOMER: Benjamin Schiff, Eaq BENJAMIN SCHIFF, ESQ	
490 S.w. 101st Terrace Plantation, FL 33324	
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: FLORIDA HOME FINDERS CAM, INC.	FIL 95 JUN 16 SECRETARY TALLAHASSE
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	E D PR 12: 46 E, FL CRIDA
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	

CONTACT PERSON: Andrea C. Mabry EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

FILED 95 JUN 16 FH 12:46 SECRETARY COSTATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FLORIDA HOME FINDERS CAM, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

FLORIDA HOME FINDERS CAM, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 1648 Southeast Port St. Lucie Boulevard, Port St. Lucie, Florida 33492, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have three Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Benjamin Schiff Dir.	Southeast Port St. St. Lucie, Florida	Blvd.
Ian R. Law Dir.	Southeast Port St. St. Lucie, Florida	Blvd.
Donald J. Nembhard Dir.	 Southeast Port St. St. Lucie, Florida	Blvd.

ARTICLE VII. SPECIAL PROVISION

This corporation shall be organized to comply with the provisions of Subchapter S of the Internal Revenue code, 26 U.S.C. 1361 et. seq., and shall take all actions necessary to obtain and maintain its status as an S corporation as defined therein.

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company on June 15, 1995.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: <u>Accidence</u> Its Agent, Gail Shelby G

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Its Agent/ Gail Shelby Ву:_

GMC/acg

· P	9500	004701
490 SOUT	JAMIN SCHIFF Horney At Law HWEST 101st TERRACE ION, FLORIDA 33324	OFFICE USE ONLY
		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
CORPORATION NA	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	(BER(S) (if known):
1(Corpo	ation Name)	
2.		(Document #)
(Corpor	Non Nama)	(Dooument #)
(Corport	Von Neme)	(Document #)
4,(Corport	Non Name)	
	ick up time	(Document #)
		Certified Copy
	Will wait Photocopy	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/	Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	N
Other	Merger	The At
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	passo and as
Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	non i som
	Reinstatement	V · O A
ſ	Trademark	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CR2E031(10/92)	Other	Examiner's Initials

CR2E031(10/92)

1 0

,	Charter No.
	Date Filed <u>6/16/25</u>
STATEMENT (OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE
	ND REGISTERED AGENT
the purpose of changing its registered	ns 607.0501 and 607.0502, or 607.1508, Florida Statutes, the under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement fo d office and registered agent in the State of Florida.
1. The name of the corporation is:	FLORIDA TARME FINDERS CAM INC.
2. The name and address of its prese	nt registered agent is:
	COMPONATION SEAVICE COMPANY
	1201 HAYS START
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TALLAIMASSI FL => 201
. The <u>name and street address</u> to wh	ich its registered agent is to be changed is: (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)
CORPORATION SERVICE COM	MANY BENJOMIN SCHIFF, FSD.
-1201 HAYS STREET	6750 CEPALSS NORD, SUITE 207
	PLANTATION, FL 33310
. The street address of its registered agent, as changed, are identical.	office and the street address of the business office of its recisioned
(Typed or printed name and title)	E PALS. Signature
(Typed of primed name and bue)	(President or Vice President)
	Date6/23/85
CCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGIN IER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE	RED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY STERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FUR- PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE REGISTERED AGENT UNDER SECTION 607.0505, FLORIDA
ase Print/Type NameBent	MMIN SCHIFF
(Agont)	
le6/3	3/95

CIS 4/92

.

FILING FEE \$35